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DMD, MD, and OD programs do not generate credit hours.
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Fall 2015

Spring 

2016
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2015-16 
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2014-15 

TOTAL

% Change           

14-15 to 15-16

Arts and Sciences 

Undergraduate 85,012 75,712 17,219 177,943 180,232 -1.27%

Graduate 4,427 4,317 2,296 11,040 11,783 -6.31%

Total 89,439 80,029 19,515 188,983 192,015 -1.58%

Business

Undergraduate 22,218 21,553 8,019 51,790 50,546 2.46%

Graduate 3,426 3,076 2,775 9,277 9,179 1.07%

Total 25,644 24,629 10,794 61,067 59,725 2.25%

Cooperative Education

Undergraduate 12 18 11 41 65 -36.92%

Dentistry (Dental Assisting)

Undergraduate 364 322 299 985 699 40.92%

Education

Undergraduate 6,856 6,845 1,520 15,221 16,240 -6.27%

Graduate 4,654 4,709 3,762 13,125 14,270 -8.02%

Total 11,510 11,554 5,282 28,346 30,510 -7.09%

Engineering

Undergraduate 7,325 7,567 880 15,772 15,172 3.95%

Graduate 2,906 2,851 1,791 7,548 7,287 3.58%

Total 10,231 10,418 2,671 23,320 22,459 3.83%

Graduate School

Graduate 473 577 351 1,401 1,366 2.56%

Health Professions

Undergraduate 5,701 6,720 2,801 15,222 15,682 -2.93%

Graduate 12,526 11,490 8,668 32,684 28,867 13.22%

Total 18,227 18,210 11,469 47,906 44,549 7.54%

Joint Health Sciences

Undergraduate 463 341 5 809 687 17.76%

Graduate 3,001 2,766 2,458 8,225 8,469 -2.88%

Total 3,464 3,107 2,463 9,034 9,156 -1.33%

Military Science

Undergraduate 259 294 0 553 478 15.69%

Nursing

Undergraduate 6,237 7,395 5,222 18,854 18,637 1.16%

Graduate 12,418 10,606 12,653 35,677 36,681 -2.74%

Total 18,655 18,001 17,875 54,531 55,318 -1.42%

Optometry (Vision Science)

Undergraduate 0 0 0 0 22 -100.00%

Graduate 204 193 146 543 604 -10.10%

Total 204 193 146 543 626 -13.26%

Provost's Office

Undergraduate 2,210 882 59 3,151 3,194 -1.35%

Public Health

Undergraduate 2,007 2,113 583 4,703 3,027 55.37%

Graduate 3,773 3,211 1,903 8,887 8,644 2.81%

Total 5,780 5,324 2486 13,590 11,671 16.44%

Total UAB

Undergraduate 138,664 129,762 36,618 305,044 304,681 0.12%

Graduate 47,808 43,796 36,803 128,407 127,150 0.99%

Total 186,472 173,558 73,421 433,451 431,831 0.38%
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